503142352 01/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3188964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANNON JOSEPH HUGHES	10/01/2012
MICHAEL STEFAN SKURICH	10/01/2012
TIMOTHY PATRICK LOVELL	10/01/2012
KARL ERIC SUNDKVIST	10/01/2012
DAVID RUSSELL TUCK	10/01/2012
JONATHAN JAMES SHONDEL	10/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, THE
Street Address:	200 INNOVATION WAY
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW
City:	AKRON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44316

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29433602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)796-9018

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307965222

Email: patents@goodyear.com

Correspondent Name: THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

Address Line 1: 200 INNOVATION WAY

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN2012108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD B. O'PLANICK
SIGNATURE:	/Richard B. O'Planick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015

503142352 PATENT REEL: 034756 FRAME: 0477

Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment12108#page1.tif source=assignment12108#page2.tif source=assignment12108#page3.tif source=assignment12108#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034756 FRAME: 0478

Docket No.:	DN2012108
Serial No.:	29/433,602
Filed:	October 2, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shannon Joseph Hughes, of 6055 Giddings Road, Rootstown, Ohio 44272, U.S.A.; Michael Stefan Skurich of 4616 Parkdale Avenue NW, Canton, Ohio 44718, U.S.A.; Timothy Patrick Lovell of 3556 Avanti Lane, Uniontown, Ohio 44685, U.S.A.; Karl Eric Sundkvist of 945 Mull Avenue PH1, Akron, Ohio 44313, U.S.A.; David Russell Tuck of 3962 Gardiner Run, Copley, Ohio 44321, U.S.A.; and Jonathan James Shondel of 7710 Wellesley Street N.W., Massillon, Ohio 44646, U.S.A.; of; of, have invented certain improvements in TIRE, and described in a patent application executed the __lst ___day of _______, 2012, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

(1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;

> PATENT REEL: 034756 FRAME: 0479

(2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

	WHEREOF, the undersigned	have hereunto set their hands a	nd seals on the dates set
after their signatures.	1/- 1	191.1	
Stary John dle Wropess	(L.S.) Ann 199 Shannon Joseph Hugh	es (<u>59</u> 24 2012
Stay Lidle	(L.S.) <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>	tall C	Jyleh 28, 2012
Stry J. Sidle	(L.S.) Township Place Timothy Patrick Love	4 Jull	. 9/18 .2012
Stan J. Sidle	(L.S.) <u>Karl Eric Sun</u> Karl Eric Sundkvist	-dleust	. 10/1 .2012
Street Lille	(L.S.) <u>Juil Ru</u> David Russell Tuck	rell Tude	. 9/28 .2012
Stacy Stidle	(L.S.) John Tunes Shond	del de la company de la compan	_, /p/ /2012
State of Ohio County of Summit)) SS:)		
Joseph Hughes to me	day of Systember of any of Same as owledge the signing of same as	, 2012, before me person who me to be the person who his free act and deed.	nally appeared Shannon to signed the foregoing
		ITACY J. SIGLE IOTAHY PUBLIC / Rotary P	<u>lle</u>

SUMMIT COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034756 FRAME: 0480

State of Ohio)
County of Summit) SS;)
Steian Skurich to me	day of <u>September</u> , 2012, before me personally appeared <u>Michael</u> personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing pledge the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	STACY J. SIDLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO SUMMIT COUNTY My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017
State of Ohio County of Summit) SS:
On this <u>28.49</u> Patrick Lovell to me p	day of
	STACY J. SIDLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO SUMMIT COUNTY My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017
State of Ohio County of Summit) ss:
On this 15t Sundkvist to me person	day of Ostober, 2012, before me personally appeared Karl Eric ally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, gning of same as his free act and deed.
	STACY J. SIDLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO SUMMIT COUNTY My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017

State of Ohio)) SS:
County of Summit)
Russell Tuck to me pe	day of
	STACY J. SIPLE NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public STATE OF OHIO SUMMIT COUNTY My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017
State of Ohio County of Summit)) SS:)
James Shondel to me p	day of Otoles, 2012, before me personally appeared Jonathan personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing ledge the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	STACY J. SIDLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO SUMMIT COUNTY My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017

RECORDED: 01/20/2015